In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

SATURDAY

AN

16/06/2018 #5
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

o7 7 af8l7[3[s

3 Filling in this form

Company name in ful | Egbert Taylor Group Limited

Please complete in typesciipt or in
bold black capitals.

|

Administrator's name

Futl forename(s)

Philip Francis

Surname

Duffy

Administrator's address

Building name/number l The Chancery

Street |

Post town 58 Spring Gardens
County/Region | Manchester

Postcode W{Z_ﬁ]TEmli'—
Country

Administrator's name @

Fulf forename(s)

Matthew

© Other administrator

Surname

Ingram

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator’s address ®

Building name/number | 35 Newhall Street

@ Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street |
|
Post town I Birmingham
County/Region r
S el TR Bl A R
Postcode B3 IS[P]U‘ !
Cauntry l

Q4117 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

Period of progress report

B [ B

To date

ife 55 fofolife

Progress report

[ 1 attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature date

Signature

X 2 fh
i B Flolile

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact infarmation, but if
you do it will help Cornpanies House if there is a query
on the farm. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

I Contact name

Heather.Barnes

E Where to send

[ Company rame

Duff & Phelps Ltd.

Address

The Chancery

Post 1own

|
I
l

58 Spring Gardens

County/Region

Manchester

[ MR [ [EMW |

Country

!m

Telephane

+44 (0) 20 7089 4700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number maich the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 32050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




t

DUFF&PHELPS

JOIﬂt Administrators’ 15 June 2018
Progress Report to
Creditors

Egbert Taylor Group Limited
and Egbert Taylor Management
Limited

(Both in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
For the Period from 20 November 2017 te 19 May 2018

Duff & Phelps Ltd.
The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EW



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration}
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

Definitions
Word or Phrase Definition
the Act The Insotvency Act 1886 (as amended)
The Agents Duff & Phelps Valuation Advisory
the Appointment Date 20 November 2017, being the date of appointment of the Joint
Administralors
the Bank Lloyds Bank plc
Category 2 Disbursements The Joint Administrators’ internal costs and expenses in dealing with
the Administration
the Companies Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited
Completion Date The date of the completion of the shares sale being 20 November
2017
DBEIS Department for Business, Energy & Industrial Sirategy
the Directors of ETGL Andrew Davies
Brendan Murphy
Michael Patton
Richard Sanders
Layton Tamberlin
Tim Woodcock
the Directors of ETML Andrew Davies
Brendan Murphy
Richard Sanders
Layton Tamberlin
Tim Woodcock
Duff & Phelps Duff & Phelps Ltd.
ETGL Egbert Taylor Group Limited (In Administration)
{Company Number: 07788735}
ETML Egbert Taylor Management Limited {In Administration)
(Company Number: 07794680)
EHTCL Egbert H Taylor & Company Limited
{Company Number: 00718441)
the Group Egbert Taylor Group Limited — CRN: 07788735

Egbert Taylor Management Limited—~ CRN: 07794680
Taylor Continental Limited — CRN: 05450428

Seilers Containers Limited — CRN: 08360810

Egbert H. Taylor & Company Limited — CRN: 03718441
Taylor Continental Funding Limited — CRN: 05450425
Midiand Container Limited ("Midland”) —~ CRN: 01823279

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration)

Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

HMRC

HM Revenue and Customs

Indigo

Indige Capital LLP, the fund manager of Indigo V S.A.R.L and indigo
VLP

the Joint Administrators

Philip Duffy of Duff & Phelps, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens,
Manchester, M2 1TEW and

Matthew Ingram of Duff & Phelps, 35 Newhalt Street, Birmingham,
B3 3PU

Prescribed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act, where a floating charge is
created after 15 September 2003, a designated amount of the
Company's net property (floating charge assets less costs of
realisation) shall be made available to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

the Proposals

Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditors and Statement of Proposals
dated 11 December 2017

the Purchaser/Trent

Trent Bidco Limited, the purchaser of the shares in EMTCL

the Rules

The insolvency (England & Wales} Rules 2016 (as amended)

SCL

Sellers Containers Limited
(CRN: 08360810}

the Secured Creditor

Indigo V S.A.R.L, 14 rue Edward Steichen, L-2540, Luxembourg, the
holder of a fixed and floating charge over the Companies’ assets

SI1A

SIA Group

SiP g

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 — Industry best practice for
insolvency Practitioners in relation to disclosure of remuneration and
disbursements

SIP 13

Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practitioners in relation to the acquisition of assets of
insolvent companies by connected parties

SIP 16

Statement of Insolvency Practice 16 — Industry best practice for
insolvency Practitioners in relation to the requirement for disclosure
of information with respect fo o '‘Pre Packaged sale of business
and/or assets of the Company

SOA

Statement of Affairs, documentation to be supplied by the Director
outlining the Companies financial position as at the Appeointment
Date

the Soiicitors

Hewlett Swansen Commercial Law Limited, the solicitors acting on
behalf of the Joint Administrators

the Shares

The whole of the issued and allctted share capital of EHTCL

the Reporting Period

The period from 20 November 2017 to 18 May 2018

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors

15 June 2018

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

Contents

1. Introduction

2. Joint Administrators’' Report and Statement of Proposals
3. Progress of the Administrations

4. Investigations

5. Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

6. Joint Administrators' Receipts and Payments Accounts
7. Pre-Administration Costs

8. Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

9. Extension of the Administrations and Conclusion

10. Next Report

Appendices

1. Statutory [nformation

2. Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
3 Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

4. Statement of Creditors’ Rights

5. Proof of Debt form

6. Statements of Affairs

DUFF & PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration)
Progress Report to Greditors

15 June 2018
Names of Joint Administrators: Philip Duffy
Matthew Ingram
Date of Appointment: 20 November 2017
Date of Report: 24 May 2018
Appointed by: the Secured Creditor
Court References: Court reference in respect of ETML is: High Court of
Justice, Business & Property Courts in Leeds No. 1042
of 2017

The Court reference in respect of ETGL is: High Court of
Justice, Business & Property Courts in Leeds No. 1043
of 2017

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration])
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

1.1

12

1.3

1.4

2.1

2.2

23

2.4

25

26

27

2.8

Introduction

The Joint Administrators were appointed on the Appointment Date by the Secured Creditor
under paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 to the Act.

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2} of Schedule B1 to the Act the functions of the Joint
Administrators are being exercised by either of the Administrators.

The purpose of this report is 1o provide creditors with details of the progress of the
Administrations in the Reporting Period. This report should be read in conjunction with the
Proposals.

Statutory information on the Companies is attached at Appendix 1.
Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposais

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 {o the Act, a creditors' meeting was not
reguired to be held as there will be insufficient realisations to enable a distribution to non-
preferential creditors. No meeting was convened and the Proposals were deemed to have
been approved by creditors on 28 December 2017,

As advised in the Proposals, the Joint Administralors must perform their functions with the
purpose of achieving one of the following hierarchical objectives:

+ Rescuing the company as a going concern; or

» Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
company were wound up (without first being in Administration); or

+ Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential

As detailed in the Proposals, the first objective will not be achieved as there are insufficient
funds and assets available to enable the Companies o be rescued as a going concern.

The Joint Administrators believe that a better result for ETML's creditors and the creditors of
the Group as a whole has been achieved than in comparison with the return if ETML was
wound up through the sale of the shares in EHTCL.

The third objective has been achieved as a distribution has been made to the Secured Creditor
under it's fixed charge. Consequently, the transaction has enahled the statutory purpose to be
attained.

Based on current information it is likely that a hierarchical obijective will not be achieved in
ETGL.

Following a review of the Group structure and financial information available, it was not clear
where certain assets key to the trading subsidiaries were held including inteliectual property
and trademarks. In order to produce a better result for creditors of the Group as a whole,
immediate control needed to be taker by the Joint Administrators over both holding
companies.

Based on current information, once all statutory matters in the Administration including dealing
with the VAT position are complete, steps will be taken to move ETGL into dissolution.

DUFF& PHELPS



31

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

36

3.7

3.8

3.8

Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited {both in Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

Progress of the Administrations

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Companies have been managed since
the appointment of Joint Administrators and will continue to be managed and financed are set
out below.

Asset Realisations

Sale of Shares in EHTCL

As detailed in the Proposals and in the SIP 16 disclosure report which was circulated to
creditors on 28 November 2017, ETML's issued and allotted share capital in EHTCL was sold
to Trent on the Appointment Date.

Full details of the sale are included in the Proposals.

In accordance with SIP 13, piease find below full disclosure of the transaction:

The date of the transaction: 20 November 2017

Details of the assets involved and | the whoie of the issued and allotted share capital of
the nature of the transaction: EHTCL.

The consideration of the Full consideration of £8,500,000 was paid on the
transaction and payment date: transaction date.

The name of the purchaser: Trent Bidco Limited (CRN 11064970) whose

registered office is c/o Indigo Capital LLP, Stanage,
Geindene Avenue, Easi Horsley, Kent, KT24 5AY

The nature of the purchaser’s indigo V L.P. is a connected party to the ETML’s
connected party relationship with | Secured Creditor as both are managed by Indigo.

Full consideration of £6,500,000 was paid on the Completion Date. These funds were initially
held by the Secured Creditor and have subsequently been formally distributed to the Secured
Creditor under the fixed charge.

Sale of Shares in SCL
As detailed in the Proposals, the ETML's issued and allotted share capital in SCL was sold to
Visionscape Containers Limited on 7 December 2017 following a period of marketing by the

Joint Administrators and the completion of due diligence.

The consideration of £20,000 was paid to the Solicitors in full on completion. This was
subsequently transferred inta the Administration estate account.

Further information regarding the sale and the marketing process is available in the
Proposals.

Contribution to Costs

The Secured Creditor agreed to make a contribution towards the costs and expenses of the
Administrations.

DUFF&PHELPS




Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited {both in Administration}
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

3.10

3.11

312

3.186

3.17

3.18

3.1¢

3.20

3.21

3.22

41

The sum of £108,492 has been paid by the Secured Creditor in respect of ETML.
The sum of £19,422 has been paid by the Secured Creditor in respect of ETGL.
Pre-Appointment VAT Refund

The Companies were registered for VAT as part of a VAT group with the other subsidiary
companies in the Group including the principal trading company EHTCL.

Prior fo the Appointment Date, the Group submitted a VAT return to HRMC with a reclaim
amount of £163,886. This return was selected for investigation by HMRC.

The Joint Administrators have been liaising with HMRC and the finance manager of the Group
in order to clarify HMRC’s queries in respect of the VAT return and to confirm what element of
any VAT refund is due to the Companies.

Further information and invoices have now been provided to HMRC. Based on current
information it is anticipated that a significant element of this VAT return is in respect of ETGL
and a refund of approximately £123,000 is anticipated.

Further information regarding the outcome of the investigation by HMRC and any refund
received will be provided in the nexi report to creditors.

Sundry Refunds

Bank interest of £69 has been received is respect of ETML in the Reporting Period.
Bank interest of £3 has been received in respect of ETGL in the Reporting Period.
Other Matters

In the Reporting Pericd, it has been brought to the Joint Administrators attention that ETGL
also operated an office in Dubai.

Currently the Joint Administrators are investigating the ownership of this office, any potential
value and the strategy for transferring this into another part of the Group as part of the
realisation strategy.

The Joint Administrators are not aware of any further unrealised assets.

Statement of Affairs

Since issuing the Propasals, SOA’s have been received. These are attached at Appendix 6.
Investigations

The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a report with DBEIS concerning the
conduct of all directors of the Companies that served in the three years prior to the Joint
Administrators’ appoinlinenl. Reports in respect of the Companics were submitted to the

Insolvency Practitioners Compliance Unit in the Reporting Period. The content of these
reports are confidential.

DUFF&PHELPS



4.2

4.3

5.1

5.2

53

5.4

5.5

56

57

5.8

59

5.10

5.11

512

513

Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration)
Progress Report to Greditors
15 June 2018

The Joint Administrators are contiruing their investigations into a payment made in respect of
professional costs shortly prior to the Appointment Date.

The Joint Administrators have instructed the Solicitors to pursue repayment of this invoice as
it is understood that the payment was made in respect of fees for a period after the
Appointment Date. The Joint Administrators believe this to be a preference payment pursuant
to section 239 of the Act,

Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

Secured Creditor

in consideration for the monies advanced by the Secured Creditor under a loan agreement
ETML granted a debenture, which confers fixed and fioating charges over all of its assets,
which was crealed an 14 QOctober 2011 and delivered on 21 Qciober 2011,

This was secured by cross guarantees across the Group and all companies provided a
debenture in respect of the guarantee on the same date.

As at the Appoiniment Date, the indebiedness 1o the Secured Creditor was approximately
£6.6m.

The sum of £6.5m has been distributed to the Secured Creditor by ETML following the sale of
the Shares EHTCL.

Based on current information it is unlikely the Secured Creditor will be paid in full.
Preferential Creditors

The Companies did not employ any staff and therefore no preferential claims are anticipated.
Prescribed Part

As detailed in the Proposals, the Companies grated a floating charge to the Secured Creditor
on 21 Qctober 2011 and therefore the prescribed part provisions will apply.

However, based on current information, it is anticipated that the net property of ETML will be
less that £10,000 therefore the Prescribed Part will not be payable.

Based on current information and the anticipated pre-appointment VAT refund detailed in
paragraph 3.15, the net property of ETGL is estimated to be £125,000 of which the
Prescribed Part is estimated at £28,000.

Non-Preferential Creditors

According to the SOA, non-preferential creditors of ETGL total £2,75%,722.

The non-preferential creditors of ETML comprise of inter-company creditors totalling
£4,984 747,

To date, claims received in respect of ETGL total £217,476.

No formal ciaims have been received in respect of ETML, however the Joint Administrators
are in the process of confirming the inter-company balances.

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited {both in Administration}
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

515

5.16

6.1

62

7.1

Based upon current information, it is anticipated that there will be insufficient realisations to
enable a distribution to the non-preferential of the Companies.

If not already done so creditors of the Companies should complete the Proof of Debt form at
Appendix 5 and return same to the Joint Administrators.

Proof of Debt forms are enclosed for both Companies, please ensure that you complete the
correct form with respect 1o the company the debt is with.

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

Detailed Receipts and Payments Accounts for the Companies in the Reporting Period are
shown in Appendix 2.

As at the end of the Reporting Period there was a cash balance of £6,755 in ETML and
£19,619in ETGL.

Pre-Administration Costs

On 10 January 2018 the following amounts in respect of Pre-Administration costs (plus VAT)
were approved by the Secured Creditor, to be paid out of the assets of the Companies:

ETML
Total Amount

Name of Recipient Brief Description of Services Provided Approved
Cuff & Phelps Meetings with the Secured Creditor and the Purchaser, exploring 17,500

the insolvency options and stralegies and negotiations with

inlerested parties and assistance with placing ETRL into

Admmistration
Hewlett Swanson Limited Assistance in placing the ETML into Admunistration, preparation 18,000

and negoliglion of the sale and purchase agreement and other ad

hoc legal matters
SIA Group Review of the report and valuation of the Group including the 5,000

Companies and the trading subsidiaries
Duff & Phelps Valuations Valuation of shares of EHTCL 5,000
Total Unpaid Pre- 45,500

Administration Costs

ETGL

Total Amoumnt
Name of Recipient Brief Description of Services Provided Approved
Duff & Phelps Meetings with the Secured Creditor and the Purchaser, expioring 1,530

the insolvency options and stralegies

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited {both in Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors

15 June 2018
Hewlett Swansen Limited Assistance in placing the ETGL inta Administration, preparation 2,000
and negotiation of the sale and purchase agreement and other ad
hoc iegal matters
Total Unpaid Pre- 3,530

7.2

7.3

7.4

8.1

82

83

8.4

8.5

8.6

8.7

88

89

Administraticn Costs

No Pre Appointment fees have been paid to date in respect of ETGL.

Legal Fees have been paid in full in respect of ETML. The Joint Administrators have sought
confirmation of the Pre-Appointment costs due to the Agents.

The Joint Administrators are yet to draw their Pre-Appointment fees in ETML at the date of
this report.

Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

The Joint Administrators' basis of remuneration was approved on the basis of time properly
charged by the Secured Creditor on 10 January 2018. The drawing of Category 2
Disbursements was also approved.

Fee estimates, totailing £17,713 in respect of ETGL and £52,550 in respect of ETML were
also approved by the Secured Creditor,

The time costs incurred in the Reporting Period in respect of ETGL total £27,833 representing
107 hours at an average charge out rate of £260.

The time costs incurred in the Reporting Period in respect of ETML total £63,319 representing
199 hours at an average charge out rate of £318. Time is charged in six minute units.

in accordance with SIP 9, the Joint Administrators have provided creditors with additional
information regarding major areas of lime recorded for both Companies.

ETGL

Time costs totalling £8,496 were incurred in incurred in respect of Statutory Matters
{Meetings, Reports & Notices). These costs were incurred in producing statutory notices and
reports including the Proposais in line with current insolvency legisiation as well as completing
other statutory duties and obligations placed upon the Joint Administrators.

Time costs totalling £4,370 were incurred in Strategy, Planning and Control. These costs
were necessary to gather the reievant financial information and formulating a strategy for
ongoing matters in the Administration. Time has also been incurred in respect of investigating
the office in Dubai and formulating a strategy for how to deal with the office.

Time costs totalling £3,243 have been incurred in respect of investigations. This includes the
siatutory investigations into the Company and Directors completed by the Joint Administrators
including a review of all accounting information and bank statements.

Time costs totalling £2,212 have been incurred in respect of Case Review and Case Diary
Management. This time was incurred completing statutory case reviews and ensuring that all
statutory tasks are completed.

DUFF&PHELPS



Eghert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

8.10

8.12

8.13

8.14

8.18

8.19

8.20

8.21

9.1

ETML

Time coslts totaling £19,472 were incurred in dealing with the Sale of Business. Such time
was spent finalising the sale of the shares in SCL corresponding with the purchaser. In
addition, discussions were held with the Agents and the Secured Creditor regarding the value
in the shares.

Time costs of £15,791 were incurred in respect of Statutory Matters (Meetings, Reports &
Notices). These costs were incurred in preducing statutory notices and reports including the
Proposals and the SIP 16 disclosure in fine with current insolvency legislation as well as the
other statutory duties and obligations placed upon the Joint Administrators.

Time costs totalling £7,202 have been incurred in respect of investigations. This includes the
statutory investigations into the Company and Directors completed by the Joint Administrators
including a review of all accounting information and bank statements. In addition, time has
been incurred in investigating a potential preference payment made in respect of some
professional costs incurred. This maiter is still being investigated.

Time costs totalling £5,730 were incurred in Strategy, Planning and Control. These costs
were necessary to gather the relevant financial information and formulating a sirategy for
ongoing matters in the Administration.

Time costs incurred 1o date are currentiy higher than initially indicated in the fee estimate for
bath Companies. This is in part due to additionat time being incurred n respect of
investigations in both Companies due tc the potential preference payment.

Significant additional time has also been incurred in respect of statutory tax compliance as the
Joint Adminisirators are ligising with HMRC regarding the disbanding of the VAT group and
the necessary registration requirements.

Time has also been spent liaising with HMRC and the management to ascertain the position
with the Pre-Appointment tax return which should result in additional realisations for ETGL.

Time spent in respect of cashiering and accounting has also been higher than anticipated in
respect of ETML. This time was incurred in raising all payments and documenting all receipts
into the estate account.

The Joint Administrators are yet to draw and fees in respect of the remuneration.

The Joint Administratiors may seek further fee approval from the Secured Creditor in respect
of the additional time incurred and the time anticipated tc be incurred in dealing with the
Dupai office in ETGL. A further fee estimate will be provided should this be the case.

The Joint Administrators have incurred expenses in dealing with the Administration of the
Company and these are detailed in Appendix 3. To date, expenses incurred in respect of both
Companies fall in line with the estimate provided in the Proposals.

A statement of creditors’ rights concerning the Join Administrators’ fees is enclosed as
Appendix 4.

Extension of the Administrations and Conclusion

An Administration automatically comes to an end after one year, unless an extension is
granted by the Court or with the creditors’ consent.

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

9.2

9.3

10.

101

10.2

It is not currently anticipated that an extension of the Administration of either of the
Companies will be required. However, if required, the Joint Administrators will seek consent
from the Secured Creditor for an extension of the Administrations in order to finalise matters.

Following the ongoing matters being finalised, it is anticipated that a Notice of Move from
Administration to Dissoiution will be filed with the Registrar of Companies. The Companies
will be dissolved three months after filing the notice.

Next Report

The Joint Administrators are required to provide a Progress Report within one month of every
& months. Based on current information it is anticipated that next report will be the final report
and will be issued no later than 19 November 2018.

If you have any queries or require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact my
colleague Heather Barnes of this office.

Philip Duffy
Joint Administrator

The affairs, business and propeny of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators, Philip Duffy and Matthew Ingram,
who act as agents for the Company and without personai hability. Both are icensed by the ingoivency Practitioners Association,

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Tayior Management Limited (both in Admin/stration}
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

Appendix 1

Statutory Information

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration}

Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

Egbert Taylor Group Limited
Date of Incorporation
Registerad Number

Company Director(s)

Company Secretary

Shareholders

Trading Address

Registered Office

3 October 2011
07794680

Andrew Davies
Brendan Francis Murray
Richard Barry Sanders
Layton Gwyn Tamberlin
Tim David Woodcock

None appointed

1 A Ordinary share — ETGL
99 A1 Ordinary shares - ETGL

Oak Park Rylands Lane
Eimley Lovett

Droitwich
Worcestershire

WR9 0Q2

Current:

The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EW

Former:

Qak Park Rylands Lane
Elmiey Lovett

Droitwich
Worcestershire

WRS 0QZ

DUFF&PHELPS



Eghert Tayior Group Limited and Eghert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration}
Progress Report to Creditors

15 June 2018

Egbert Taylor Management Limited
Date of Incorporation 27 September 2011
Registered Number 07788735
Company Director{s) Andrew Davies

Brendan Francis Murray

Michael James Patton

Richard Barry Sanders

Layton Gwyn Tamberlin

Tim David Woodcock
Company Secretary None appointed
Shareholders Please see attached confirmation statement

from Companies House

Trading Address Oak Park Rylands Lane
Eimley Lovett
Droitwich
Worcestershire
WR9 0QZ

Registered Office Current:
The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester
M2 1EW

Former:

Cak Park Ryiands Lane
Elmley Lovett

Droitwich
Worcestershire

WRO 0Q7

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

Appendix 2

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS



Egbert Taylor Group Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 19/05/2018

Sof AL £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank 193.81
Contribution to Costs 19,422.00
Bank Interest Gross 2.73
19,618.54
19,618.54
REPRESENTED BY
Floating/main current account 19,618.54
19,618.54

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 5.02 15 June 2018 14:35



Egbert Taylor Management Limited

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Sof AL

Page 1 of 1

SECURED ASSETS
Contribution to Costs
Share Sale - EHTCL
Share Sale - Sellers Containers

COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees
Agents/Valuers Disbursements
Legal Fees
Fre-appointment Legal Fees

SECURED CREDITORS
Indigo V S.A.R.L

ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS
Pre Insolvency Remuneration
Joint administrators’ remuneration
Joint administrators’ disbursements
Bank Charges

REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable
Floating/main current account
Fixed charge VAT receivable

To 19/05/2018
P £
409,492.00
6,500,000.00
20,000.00
6,629,492.00
7.160.00
299.30
15,000.00
18,000.00
(40,459.30)
6.,500,000.00
e (6,500,000.00)
68.56
PR S 68.56
15,575.00
46,280.00
20.00
416
S A (61,879.16)
2122210
12,375.00
6,755.24
8,001.86
122210

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

Philip Francis Duffy
Joint Administrator

15 June 2018 14.36



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration}
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

Appendix 3

Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF&PHELPS



83754 EGBERT TAYLOR GROUP LTD

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 20/11/2017

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

Classlification of Work Function

Administration and Planning
Case review & Case Diary management
Cashiering & accounting
Dealings with Directors and Management
IPS set up & maintenance
Inhsurance
Statement of affairs
Statutory matters (Meefings & Reports &

Notices)
Strategy planning & control
Tax Compliance / Planning

Creditors

Communications with Creditors /
Employees

Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communication
Financial review and investigations
(5238/239 etc)

Realisation of Assats

Other intangible Assets
Pre-Appointment Tax Reclaims
Sale of business

Total Hours:

Total Fees Claimed: £

Managing
Director

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50

€.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.50

265.00

Manager

1.15
2.70
3.50
1.50
0.20
1.00
5.85

0.70
0.00

0.60

3.75
c.40

0.00
2.50
0.50

24.35

9,043.50

to 19/05/2018

Hours
Senior

0.00
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.25
9.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

10.45

3,075.25

Assistant

7.50
4.40
0.35
.50
0.00
0.00
30.00

8.75
6.05

345

7.25
0.00

0.25
270
0.60

71.80

15,449.25

Support

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Total
Hours

8.65
7.30
3.85
2.00
0.20
1.00
37.60

18.45
6.05

4.08

11.00
0.40

0.25
5.20
1.10

107.10

Time
Cost

2,211.50
1,758.50
1,510.25
560.00
67.00
335.00
9,495.50

4,369.75
1,421.75

837.75

3,108.75
134.00

58.75
1,684.50
279.00

27.833.00

Avg Hourly
Rate

255.66
241.03
392.27
280.00
335.00
335.00
252.54

236.84
235.00

206.85

282.61
335.00

235.00
323.94
253.64

259.88



83756 EGBERT TAYLOR MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 20/11/2017 to 19/05/2018

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

Classification of Work Function

Administration and Planning

Case review & Case Diary management
Cashiering & accounting

Dealings with Directors and Management

IPS set up & maintenance
Insurance
Statement of affairs

Statutory matters {(Meetings & Reports &

Nolices)
Strategy planning & control
Tax Compiiance / Planning

Creditors

Communications with Creditors /
Employees
Secured Creditors

Investigations

CDDA & reports & Communication
Financial review angd investigations
(5238/238 etc)

Realisation of Assets

Other Intangibie Assets
Pre-Appointment Tax Reclaims
Sale of business

Total Hours:

Total Fees Claimed: £

Managing
Director

0.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.50
0.00

.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
1.50

2.50

1,325.00

Manager

3.75
§8.70
4.00
1.00
0.30
2.00
26.20

3.55
1.50

0.60
2.00

9.35
2.30

0.00
0.00
44,865

109.90

42,718.00

Hours
Senior

0.00
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.25

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1.45

420.25

Assistant

9.20
545
0.20
0.95
0.00
0.00
2455

19.20
6.25

0.45

0.00

12.50
0.00

0.25
6.00
.00

85.00

18,856.00

Support

0.00
o.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Total
Hours

1345
14.35
4.20
1.95
0.30
2,00
52.00

23.25
.75

1.05
2.00

21.85
2.30

0.25
6.00
46.15

198.85

Time
Cost

3,747.00
3,870.25
1,660.50
444.25
100.50
670.00

15,791.00

5,730.00
1,971.25

25275
840.00

6,431.00
770.50

58.75
1.410.00
18,471.60

63,319.25

Avg Hourly

Rate

278.59
276.67
395,36
227.82
335.00
335.00
303.67

246.45
254.35

240.71

420.00

294.32
335.00

235.00
235.00
421.92

318.43



Egbert Taylor Greup Limited {In Administration)

Joint Adminstrators' Expenses in the Reporting Period

incurred Paid
Company Activity Fee Basis
Costs
Hewlett Swanson Legal Advice re Dubai  time cosis TBC 0.00
Office

Courts Advertising Statutory Advertising Fixed Fee 85.00 0.00
Limited
Willis Towers Bond premium Fixed Fee 10.00 0.00
Watson

TOTAL 95.00 .00

The Joint Administrators’ choice of professional advisors was based on their perception of the
experience and ability of the respective firms/individuals to perform their work, the complexity and
nature of the assignment and the basis of their fee.

ADM PR Prof Exp



Egbert Taylor Management Limited (In Administration}
Joint Adminstrators' Expenses in the Reporting Period

Incurred Paid
Company Activity Fee Basis
Professional Advisors
Hewlett Swanson Solicitors - Assistance Time costs 15,000.00 15,000.00
with the preparation and
negotiation of the sale
and purchase
agreement in respect of
SCL and other ad hoc
legal matters
TOTAL £15,000.00
Costs
Courts Advertising Statutory Advertising Fixed Fee 85.00 0.00
Limited
Willis Towers Bond premium Fixed Fee 10.00 0.00
Watson
Barclays Bank plc  Bank Charges As incurred 416 416
TOTAL 4.16
TOTAL 15,004.16

The Joint Administralors' choice of professional advisors was based on their perception of the
experience and ability of the respective firms/individuals to perform their work, the compiexity and
nature of the assignment and the basis of their fee.

ADM PR Prof Exp



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration)
Progress Repert to Creditors
15 June 2018

Appendix 4

Statement of Creditors’ Rights

DUFF&PHELPS



APPENDIX 5

STATEMENT OF CREDITORS RIGHTS

Rule numbers refer to Insojvency (England & Wales) Rufes 2016 (as amended)
Section numbers refer to Insolvency Act 1986

‘Office-holder’ is the current Administrator or Liquidator as applicable
Information for creditors on remuneration and disbursements of administrators

Information regarding the fees and disbursements of administrators, including details of the Duff &
Phelps’ disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that may undertake
work on this case, is in a document called "A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees”, This can be
viewed and downloaded from the Joint Administrators’ website at:

https..//www.duffandphelps.co.uk/services/restructuring/corporate-restructuring-and-debt-
advisory/creditor-guides-and-employee-fact-sheets

{click on the document ‘Administration {appointment from 1 October 2015)". Sheuld you require a
copy, please contact this office.

Creditors have the right to request information from the office-holder under rule 18.9

A secured creditor, an non-preferential creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the
non-preferential creditors (including the creditor in question} or any non-preferential creditor with the
permission of the Court may make a written request to the office-holder for further information
concerning remuneration or expenses. Such a request must be made within 21 days of receipt of this
report and a response will be provided within 14 days of receipt of the request.

Creditors have recourse to court, application to be made within 21 days of the office-holder giving
reasons for not providing all the information reqguested or the expiry of the 14 days within which an
office-holder must respond to a request.

Creditors have the right to challenge the office-holder’s remuneration and expenses under
rule 18.34

A secured creditor, a non-preferentiai creditor with the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the
non-preferential creditors (including that creditor) or any non-preferential creditor with the permission
of the Court, may make an application to court on the grounds that the remuneration charged or
expenses incurred are excessive and/or that the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration is
inappropriate. The application to court must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt of the
Progress Report where the charging of the remuneration or the incurring of expenses in question
QCCUrs.



Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

Appendix 5

Proof of Debt Forms

DUFF & PHELPS



PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM
Egbert Taylor Group Limited (in Administration)
Date of Administration: 20 Novernber 2017

DETAILS OF CLAIM

1. Name of Creditor (if a company, its registered
name}

2. Address of Creditor {i.e. principal place of
business)

3. if the Creditor is a registered company:

e For UK companies: its registered number

» For other companies; the country or territory
in which it is incorporated and the number if
any under which it is registered

+ The number, if any, under which it is
registered as an gverseas company under Part
34 of the Companies Act

4, Total amount of clalm, including any Value Added
Tax, as at the date of administration, less any £
payments made after this date in relation to the
claim, any deduction under R14.20 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 and any
adjustment by way of set-off in accordance with
R14.24 and R14.25

5. If the total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest, please state

YES (£ J/NO

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

7. Particulars of any security hefd, the value of the
seclrity, and the date it was given

8. Details of any reservation of title in relation to
goods to which the debt relates

9. Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. (The administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion.]

10. Give details of whether the whole or any part of Category
the debt falls within any {(and if so which) of the
categories of preferential debts under section 386

of, and schedule 6 to, the Insoivency Act 1986 Amount(s} claimed as preferential £

i1 If you wish any dividend payment that may be Account No.:
made to be paid in to your bank account please
provide BACS details. Please be aware that if you | Account Name:
change accounts it will be your responsibility to
provide new information Sort code;

AUTHENTICATION

Signature of Creditor or person autharised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Dale

If signed by someone other than the Creditor, state your postal
address and authorlty for signing on behalf of the Creditor

Are you the sole member of the Creditor?

YES / NO

© Resources for IPs LLP 2017




PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

Egbert Taylor Management Limited (in Administration)

Date of Administration: 20 Novermber 2017

DETAILS OF CLAIM

1, Namae of Creditor {if a company, its registered
nhame}

2. Address of Creditor (i.e. principai place of
business)

3. If the Creditor s a registered company:

« For UK companies: its registered number

+ For other companies: the country or territory
in which it is incorporated and the number if
any under which it is registered

« The number, if any, under which it is
registered as an pverseas company under Part
34 of the Companies Act

4. Tota! amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax, as at the date of administration, less any
payments made after this date in relation tc the
claim, any deduction under R14.20 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 and any
adjustment by way of set-off in accordance with
R14.24 and R14.25

S. If the total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest, please state

YES (£ )/ NG

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

7. Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given

8. Details of any reservation of title in relation to
goods to which the debt relates

9. Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [The administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion.]

10. Give details of whether the whole or any part of
the debt falls within any {and if so which) of the
categories of preferential debts under section 386
of, and schedule & to, the Insolvency Act 1986

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

11. if you wish any dividend payment that may be
made to be paid in to your bank account piease
provide BACS detalls, Please be aware that if you
change accounts it will be your responsibility te
provide new information

Account No.:

Account Name:

Sort code:

AUTHENTICATION

Signature of Creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

)f signed by someone cther than the Creditor, state your postal
address and authority for signing on behalf of the Creditor

Are you the sole member of the Creditor?

YES / NO

© Resources for IPs LLP 2017




Egbert Taylor Group Limited and Egbert Taylor Management Limited (both in Administration}
Progress Report to Creditors
15 June 2018

Appendix 6

Statements of Affairs

DUFF&PHELPS



Statement of affairs

Name of company Company Number
Egbert Taylor Group Limited 00718441
Inthe Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts
In Leeds 1043 of 2017

_{full name of court)

(2} Insert rame and addeess  Slatement as to the affairs of {a)

of registered offica of the
company _Egbent Taylor Group LimRed, Qak Park Ryefands Lane, Eimley Lovett, Droftwich
Worcestershire, WR 0J% ——
{b) Insast diate On the {b) 20 November 2017, the date that the Company entered Administration,
Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affars are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (n

Full name A!A(&g ggglﬂ

Signed f f -E_“__ Mased

[~

Dated 9 "’\__:DE@LV m‘g'oi_wﬂ__




Signature

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charga:

Shareholding in Egbert Tayitr Management Limited

Less: Amourts owed to fixed chargeholder
Indiga ¥V S.AR.L.

Assets subject ta m flonting charge:

Dehtors - Amounts falling due after one year {Intercompany debt)

Egbert Taylor Management Umited
Sefers Contawners Limies

Uncharged assets

WA

Lstimated tptal nsvels avettubla for prefarential

treditors

Date____

. M/f&/ﬁ

Book Estimated
Valus to realise
£ £
0
(6,600,447}
T 716,600,447
510,155 0
692,281 0
L}
1)
(]




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al -Summary of lisbilitles

o ' —Estimated to
realise
Estimnated lota] assets avaifable for praferential i
ereditors (carried from page A} £ 0
Liakilities
Preferentisl creditors £
a
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regpards preferentlal creditors: [ 0
£
Estimabed prescribed part of net property where applicable a
(to carry forward) L I
Estimated total assets avallable for ficating charge helders £ 0
Debts securad by Aaatnng charges £
Inckga ¥ S.ARL. - TEC 1
Estimated deficlency/surplus af assets after floating charges E B 1
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down) i
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors TE] 0
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shartfak to floating l 0
charge holders)
Trade Creditors 814,621.42
Intes 1,937,150
Estimated deficiency/surplus o€ regards nan-preferantial E (2,751,772)
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holdars)
Shortfall bo Foaking charge hokders {brought down) l D
Estimated daficiency/surplus as regards creditors o {2,751,772}
Issyed end calied up capital l 100 100
Estimeted totat deficlancy/surpius as ragards members 4 2,751,872

Signature %— Date 1qf !2/ 7




o N.ﬂ\ﬂ.\ B g . m N " meutig
| ]
(3o d SO EZAD MDDMISH YBNIOGRURK) ‘9500 ankiSm § PIY STIB0EY (Wl
SU¥BTL] B3I V203 uopuo ‘NRusasd g 10T 23] i) fu
SE9t9'T YL HIM WOpUU] 39600 Mousias 52 BT Snaikg R4S weams
00°000'0€ AHE SML ARG 'DUowion "Rag ofIen yT-E7 250y punousais dV1 S5 IR DRYIR0
00'GUE el QUE 335 NOPUT] T SARK | 'BUNED SASH o 71 SR JSTOYS0EMANLY
ll O 8Bl 75 70 "WuSinug "Moo H0WRL Wiod SO 5 T} OB KNI WS
¥ 518 TR IYE £g weeBuiumg “moy 20We0 §13| 7] {IRuaqeussin) PURBILING Spaysiang
S0 {UOIBS0NE DU SI0UBRD FDES) AR IPNUI IS
SE920'9 _ ID0 G ‘UNesiasaaiom UMD TRAaT ASKU ‘auk SPURiy ukd AR0) Paywnfunpn. |QubuRLT) e |
94 ELO'TER'T 100 GUM “SUusINSanIoM “YH0. TN ARWE) ‘U SpUBRAY TLieg YeD PN o) § ot 1 jaeghz
3 [z WL 3 WeIRD 2
AYmas 20 anfea Aumaas ageg AQ PR AJIES AR J0 g 1GIP JO Jnouny FP00S0T M) S5PPY DU £ RUeN

"orsS25500 S AR W Wi AD 0N J3A0 300 40 UOGLIGA SeUuey SICHERIT pUR SINAKE DR SPOO
20 Addns 4] 40 30UBAPR Ul Diad SUNowR Bujtuje> LICKSI0 e SUSUALBE MBS (eupgpuTY 00 GUSES) #Reyd USRDNO-DNY DO SICUDLY JR AR Due SHANDDID KB FPINOL) ISR NCA 130aN

SHOLIQIUY ANVAINOD



e RO S
&y o

e = Y e
AT B
wIaTe e Cew
R Sl o
LN aW ., awt
vy Mo X
LR [ ]
HBYEWE Tor | oen
Ly i . et
orom’y ﬁ‘ 7 Gk
rTot BN T -
S @@ - owx
s'Teve wmW .
2vFIve M.Nu-.f ' Ry
BD - wn
wt's
-1

4

3

e

5Tt
T

] [ 7d
Ly and
oy ey,
arn m.m.ﬁ._
TR o)
THse _-aqm-.ﬂm ssir
ey b R
HOGSV oA e
TR WD e
Bror e R
ST o B
ot Wao -
[ 2443 TP - v
wmost T e
£ _W“
wy T LT
atws  figg . ww
oS A ]
BONTI T
e f: W
RITL o4, | s
L1 ad h ] vy
2@

w ED. 0t
smirmme il C e

P SR e
DR S e Ry

AR A

TEaiD arwers
wa mpoms
ooy Aoiae —y
et oy g ] ", 2y A WU
W e
el o ] iy Tk
Ws o L
s‘.‘ v
oy s
vopien
fae.d [T
ool ]
we
“ N gy ]
L ORTT
) oy
o - vl
puiid e
Joted i d
o W .
. AN NS PO Ly Jor 3
- s ]
<y Wispun | ORI o
oy L wo g umtomey
il v
Brckod Lo Y bagiYy
oo "~
ore kg
o ! g
il itz it iy v
L. any G
ot Wlews il I
-~ wouzy
"“ MRAREOCY, sy Ry vy
¥ o g g
o weovn ar; ybampon |
L L O OO LY O g Y A HUANDYY
oy W9¢-CTO0 Lo man Lo
bl ApIORs; mapey s
oy .
o i:.-
wiy vop Ty VORI ST
pring8 Pringy <y R
f- AT
-, ey
oree e~y B T
an A
= vt
ol .
hrabed] Dy
iy
“_ll T LD Wi
sl gy e——
- wn ey
oy
e . R R g
— N e e
n bR

A T ey

L5 10

Iutip SGUORA) R st

AT Emn R Kpaag wpy

Peay SAMN X 53 vy 20

Proy e o DR umaAn

Timgg LA T Al g

PRy L 5 Jopay pystn

wrgonoiangay g g Py
I Wy N ARy RS

S LR T Py

PRy £ T Y BT e

T v PR O EN03 pyeO

9 N WPSED T Wiy faoser

pecy 328 e

AT VORI O T

T W T coAPamg sty

L bl Aanar) pparey

Owey (08D WS § R B
ey Haurpy g

Wicrab WRd 9 15004 MY

WG LIPY 95 g M

ey wopy e Poomirain shinl

ot PUTEIUTE i 43 S I oy uprd
LTt ] oty gty

oy T PR pua

ROy HORCD KT L]

305 pavEH Ty Aung gy

L S BT MPoL O ugers
Suboy Ampuiog PR oty

S ahuad

g Y Y SR U
Inog OWRED ) f Lot LY
rH e A,

Ty ) Cacal

gy BT Y paosLR TR P ) Sl AN
ALY 7Y b 0GR iy sy
PR pal

S1a0p A €D AR dipa
Hierdrya poustf i3 OF A ) KRp
Uhoyy umiugim o T i

gt

Avente apxeniadiing T CRgign gy

L LT 25 yauand

PARIDRY L L ]

Py 1 30 35 IF IR e
Fooy 1, M0 S B VOO Rt

THIED g MO T T

Brwraey iy TPEpon. L

Phoy i) w5 L i
Wiuomy J0esan & sapgulen g APy
St BAL Aty uepud K

{Ppmngy L LT

. mres oIS danid

Tt T T I Ly
O CIIER g
;o A et Y
FEL cle

Laadet e ] T




{2} Insev1 name and address.
of regisiered offios of the
company

() Insert daa

Statement of affalrs

["Name of company Company Number
Egbert Taylor Management Limited 07794680
Tn the T Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts
in Leeds 1042 of 2017
{full name of court) |

Staterment as to the affairs of (a)

Taylor Mi ment Limited, Oak Park Ryelands Lane, Elmdey tovelt, Droitwich
Worcestershire, WRS 0QZ .

On the (b) 20 November 2017, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as
at (b}

Full name Am\fu ':b.;w.u
Signed ) - ﬁ ——

Dated _ '0/0!/,,?01 £




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
A -~ Summary of Assels

Asseta Book Estimated
Value to raslise
£ £
Assets sublect ta fixed chargs:
Invastments 14,231,403 6,500,000
Less: Amounts owad 10 fixed chargeholder {6,600,447)
Indigo VS.AR.L
(100,447)|

Assets subject to & Boating charge:

Debtars - Amounts faling due alter one yeer (Intercompany debt)

Faylor Continental Limited 13,959,565 D
Sellers Contalnars Limited 21,341 0
Unchacg ed assets:
N/A

o
Estimated total assets avallable for preferentlal £ U‘
cretitors

Signature _ =~ é ‘—‘:ﬁ Date ‘O/Ot FATJOLS



INSOLVENCY ACT 1586
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Al -Summary of #abilities

Estimated to
realise
Estimated total assets avallable for prefarantial
creditors (carried from page A) £ 0
I
Liabiiities
Prefesenitial creditors ] £
{ 1]
L . S
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors: [ 0
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 0
(to carry forward) e
Estiniated total assets avalinble for loating charge holders £ i}
Debts setured by fioating charges i E
Indigo V S.AR.L. Lflm.‘t‘t?)
Estimated deficiency/turpius of assats after floating charges £ (£100,447)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought dgwn) ]
Total pssats avallnble to unsecured creditors E - [}
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims [excluciing sny shortfall to ficating l 0
charge holders) l
Trade Creditors 1
Intercompany 4,984, 7486
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regsrds non-preferantisl £ (4,984,747)
creditors (exchuding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Shordfall to Noating charge holders (brought down) I_ (100,447)
Estimated daficlency/surplus as regards craditors I (5,085,194)
1ssued and called up capital L 100/ 100
Estimated totsl deficiency/surplus as ragards members £ 5,085,299
_J

Signature __~~ ﬁ —5 Date lO/OrA’O:g



e

glec /10 /G e ——— % = et

—
439y ey PUR SGRPAD SRS AL R 1R SF|
auty 0N £SVSTOIS 3T Thy s ‘Suapueg Supog gg LR ) PRI AN JOAR) G
uoy suon DO'ZES ev's D0 GBM 'SASII0SN0M “ENia ‘YN0 Anuid aue SpuREy ied XROT Dayud) op B Jie) | waabg
3 ARpA E] WAL A
AURas 10 WA Apnoes awe AQ PfU Auroas Aue 0 a0 1090 0 Wnowy nsod () SSAppY AP 15 WY

“uotesassd § Mretiug) Ay U1 AQ ikt Jan0 3 X VORUTEL BIIWIRD SOYPRD pue SRS Jue Spoh
19 Aldns g 10 33uRAR2 Wi pled [UNOWE SUNLILD TPWONSTD U UGS IS 1PUDPPUCD Q0 VSN I WELINC-Hy SFPUN SORKRD 118 Auao) PUE SIOBDS.0 HE DAL ISTHY AOA (0N

SU0LIAIUI ANVANOD



u_ow\. o] & e

unreulss

e

PRt SuBys 0 SEQ

E_—E\g.ggﬂ.gwf

SHBUS 40 ON

(Rpensnd L) S

SYIAIOHTAVHS ANVINOD




